ent of Commerce

demark Office

1-31-92

RECORDATION F

102654725 PATEN To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached Original documents or copy thereof. Name/address of receiving Party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) with the execution date: CHIH-KUNG LEE, January 19, 2004 NATIONAL TAIWAN UNIVERSITY SHUEN-CHEN SHIUE, January 18, 2004 SHU-SHENG LEE, January 16, 2004 NO. 1, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 4, TAIPEI, JIUN-YAN WU, January 16, 2004 TAIWAN, R.O.C. CHII-WANN LIN, January 12, 2004 SHIMING LIN, January 15, 2004 1-20-01 Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Security Agreement Add'1 names of receiving parties Attached? Yes X No Change of Name Merger Other Reassignment Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being file together with a new application, the execution date of the application are January 12, 2004, January 15, 2004, January 16, 2004, January 18, 2004 and January 19, 2004. A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) x No Additional number attached? Yes 6. Total No. of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom involved: correspondence concerning document should be mailed: ONE (1) 7. Total fee(37CFR§3.41): \$40.00 J. C. Patents x Enclosed 4 Venture, Suite 250 x Charge to Acct. No. 50-0710 Irvine, CA 92618 (Order No. JCLA7624-CIP) (949) 660-0761 8. Total number of pages, including Cover sheet, attachments and Document 3. Atty Docket No.: JCLA7624-CIP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forging information is true and Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jiawei Huang Name of person Signing Registration No. 43,33Q

01/27/2004 LMUELLER 00000013 10761116

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 014907 FRAME: 0789

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### WHEREAS.

- 1. Chih-Kung Lee
- 3. Shu-Sheng Lee
- 5. Chii-Wann Lin

- 2. Shuen-Chen Shiue
- 4. Jiun-Yan Wu
- 6. Shiming Lin

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title: MULTIFUNCTIONAL OPTO-ELECTRONICS BIOCHIP DETECTION SYSTEM

[ ] Filed:

Serial No.

[x] Executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument

WHEREAS, National Taiwan University

of No. 1, Roosevelt Rd. Sec. 4, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee Lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

FAX NO. : +886 2 3366 5642

08275-US-PA-0P

### ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s)		
indicated.		
Signature: Click-Ky Lee	Date _	Jan 19, 2004
Sole or First Joint Inventor: Chih-Kung Lee		
Sold of The South Property Office Haring Loo		
Signature:	Date _	
Second Joint Inventor (if any): Shuen-Chen Shiue		
		,
Signature:Shur-Sheng Lor	Date _	01/16/2004
Third Joint Inventor (if any); Shu-Sheng Lee		
Signature: Jim Yan Wu	Date _	1116/2004
Forth Joint Inventor (if any): Jiun-Yan Wu		
•		
Signature:	Date _	
Fifth Joint Inventor (if any): Chii-Wann Lin		
0' 1		
Signature:	Date _	
Sixth Joint Inventor (if any): Shiming Lin		

08275-US-PA-0P

Sixth Joint Inventor (if any): Shiming Lin

# ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED

indicated.	to morner ten manage of the decays
Signature:	Date
Sole or First Joint Inventor: Chih-Kung Lee	
Signature: Shum-Chan Shine	Dete
Second Joint Inventor (if any); Shuen-Chen Shive	
Signature:	Date
Third Joint Inventor (# any): Shu-Sheng Lee	
Signature:	Date
Forth Joint Inventor (if any): Jiun-Yan Wu	
Signature:	Date
Fifth Joint Inventor (if any): Chii-Wann Lin	
Signature:	Oate

-2-

TOTAL P. NZ

01/19/04 MON 14:02 [TX/RX NO 8471] 2008

Jan 19 '04

P. 12/45

FROM : NTU NANO BioMEMS Center

FAX NO. : +886 2 3366 5642

Jan. 19 2003 03:47PM P2

08275-US-PA-0P

# ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s)

indicated.	
Signature:	Date
Sale or First Joint Inventor: Chih-Kung Lee	
Signature:	Date
Second Joint Inventor (if any): Shuen-Chen Shiue	
Signature:	Date
Third Joint Inventor (if any): Shu-Sheng Lee	
Signature:	Date
Forth Joint Inventor (if any); Jiun-Yan Wu	
Signature: Applica	Date
Fifth Joint Inventor (if any): Chii-Wann Lin	· .
Signature:	Date
Sixth Joint Inventor (# agus Chimin - 15-	

Fax:23698454

FAX NO. : +886 2 3366 5642

Jan 19 '04 17:58

Jan. 19 2003 02:16PM

08275-US-PA-0P

RECORDED: 01/20/2004

#### ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED

indicated.	ned his/her/heir hame(s) on the date(s)
Signature:	Date
Sole or First Joint Inventor: Chih-Kung Lee	,
Signature:	Date
Second Joint Inventor (if any): Shuen-Chen Shiue	
Signature:	Date
Third Joint Inventor (if any): Shu-Sheng Lee	
Signature;	Date
Forth Joint Inventor (if any); Jiun-Yan Wu	
Signature:	Date
Fifth Joint Inventor (if any): Chii-Wann Lin	
Signature: Shirt Investor (Search)	Date Jan. 15, 2004
Sixth loint Inventor (if any): Shiming Lin	

-2-

01/19/04 MON 14:02 [TX/RX NO 8471] 2010